	DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$3.90 Rec:\$35.00
Prepared By	Total:\$38.90 <b>08/13/2018 01:59 PM</b> MICHAEL & SHIRLEY ROBERTS Pgs=5
Name:	#
Address:	
State:Zip Code:	00077726201809180120050054 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
After Recording Return To	\ \
Name: Mike & Shirley Roberts Address: 2114 Redgap C+ Encipitas State: CA Zip Code: 92024	
	Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use
NEVADA QUIT	CLAIM DEED
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF Douglas	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, TI	hat for and in consideration of the sum of
Mine hundred dollars (\$ 900. George D. Roxson Shirley M. Roxson married County of Lake , City of LAKEPORT	) in hand paid to
George D. Roxson Shirting Mercied Country of Lake City of Lake and	residing at Po Box 93 2777 CA
(hereinafter known as the "Grantor(s)") hereb	y conveys and guitclaims to
Roberts and Shirley Roberts, a married coupl-	e , residing at ≥114 Redcap C + ,
County of Sin Diego, City of Exercitae	, State of <u>California</u>
(hereinafter known as the "Grantees(s)") all the	ne rights, title, interest, and claim in or to
the following described real estate, situated in	ı the County of <u>பிவதி</u> , Nevada to-
Wit: The Ridge Tahoe, Plaza Week #37-204-37-01, St	Building, Prime Season
Week #37-204-37-01, St	ateline, NV 89449
To have and to hold, the same together with	all and singular the appurtenances
thereunto belonging or in anywise appertainir	

lien, equity and claim whatsoever for the said first party, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behoof of the said second party forever.

Michael

Lenge DRofors	Shirley M. Roxson	
Grantor's Signature	6	
Grantor's Signature  George D. Roxson  Grantor's Name	Shurley M Roxson Grantor's Name	
Grantor's Name		
<u>P.D. Box 53</u> Address	P.O. Box 53 Address	
Lakepart, CA 95453 City, State & Zip	Lake port, CA 95453 City, State & Zip	
City, State & Zip	City, State & Zip	
STATE OF NEVADA)		
COUNTY OF)		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that whose names are signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, they, executed the same voluntarily on the		
day the same bears date.		
Given under my hand this day of	, 20	
Given under my hand this day of	, 20	
	, 20 ary Public	
Nota	See Attached	
Nota	ary Public See Attached	
Nota	See Attached	
Nota	See Attached	
Nota	See Attached	
Nota	See Attached	
Nota	See Attached	
Nota	See Attached	
Nota	See Attached	
Nota	See Attached	

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ve document to which this certificate is attached, and not the trut	rifies only the identity of the individual who signed the hulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California ) County of Love )	Sharon Salvador, Notary Public
On	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) to are ed to me that the/she/the executed the same in
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	executed the instrument.
SHARON SALVADOR Notary Public - California Lake County Commission # 2219674 My Comm. Expires Nov 21. 2021  Sign	rtify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws he State of California that the foregoing paragraph ue and correct.  NESS my hand and official seal.  nature  Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this info	ormation can deter alteration of the document of orm to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited    General  Individual    Attorney in Fact  Trustee    Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name:

## EXHIBIT "A" (37)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: individed 1\106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that Condominium Plan Recorded July 14, 1988, as Document 182057; and (B) Unit No. 204 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the Prime as defined in and in accordandce with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-288-14

RÉQUESTED BY

STEWART THE CAR RECORDS OF INTY

98 OCT -9 A9:51

0451319 BK1098PG1649 LINDA SLATER
REGORDER

\$ 00 PAID G DEPUTY

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 42-288-14	^
b)	
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
	\ \
' <u> </u>	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOK PAGE
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i) X Other Timeshare	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 900.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 900.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 3.90
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section	on#
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pena	lty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the be	
supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate	
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1	% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Setter shall be jointly	and severally lights for any additional amount awad
Signature // COLL TOTAL C	Capacity <u>Grantee</u>
	/ /
Signature Shirley Robert C	Capacity <u>Grantee</u>
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	DUVED (CD ANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print Name: George & Shirley Roxson Print	nt Name: Michael Roberts + Shirley Robert
Address: 10 60x 53 Add	iress: 2114 Readab CT.
City: Lakeport City	
State: CA Zip: 95453 State	e: Calif. Zip: 92024
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
	scrow #
Address:	
City: State:	Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)